CEI WEEKLY SUMMARY OF EVENTS, OBSERVATIONS AND REMARKS

Prepared for:
Prepared by:

Prepared on:

Jackson County, FL P_u E
Wl B

Alday-Howell Engineering, Inc.
8/28/2024 Alday-Howell

For Project: Blue Springs Road Sewer Extensions Phase 1
NWFWMD Const. Grant Agreement No. 17-061 AHE # 17-062

Contractor: L & K Contracting, Inc.
Designer: Alday-Howell Engineering Inspector: Brett Lawrence (850) 718-7233
Notice to Proceed: 9/27/2022 Award Date: 6/29/2022

Substantial Completion:  3/11/2024 Final Completion: 4/10/2024
The report is for the week of: Monday, 8/19/2024 thru Sunday, 8/25/2024
The contractor performed the following operations this week. Sub work is noted in parenthesis:
Monday- Raised manhole 241. Installed aphalt in pothole.
Tuesday- Removed asphalt in east bound lane.
Wednesday- Installed 42 LF of 8" gravity main.
Thursday- Installed 28 LF 8" gravity main. Installed MH257.
Friday- Installed 150 LF road base.
Saturday- No work at contractor's option.
Sunday- No work at contractor's option.

Engineer's remarks/Pending issues:

Percent Project Complete: 61% Time Remaining (%): -38%
Invoiced to Date: $3,004,234.28 Weather days to date: 46
Original Contract Amount: $5,347,467.37

Change Order Amount Approved: $83,361.30 Holiday days granted: 44
Contract Time Approved: 141 Actual Days: 699
Remaining: $2,426,594.39 Days used with deduct: 609
Days to Substantial Completion: 441 Original SC: 300 Remaining to SC: -168
Days to Final Completion: 471 Original FC: 330 Remaining to FC: -138

Approved: Robin G. Besczezynski, Utility Project Manager (850-526-2040)



3004 Chase Way, Marianna, FL 32446, USA

& 299° W (T) @ 30.783967, -85.173885 +9ft A 65ft

: '~.graV|ty plpe ': PO Eiiue SElings Sewer Project Phase 1
AR E/bh; W21 Augl2024,9:3546 AM
2UO3 bo Rd 1 64, Miarianna, FL :51446 USA

© 116° E (T) @ 30.784028, -85.173753 +9ft A 65ft

-filflng 8 Iateral (4 ) linte! 8" gravity,

Blue Springs Sewer Rroject Rhaserl
22 Aug 2024, 9:43:14°AM




5053 Co Rd 164, Marianna, FL 32446, USA

& 256° SW (T) @ 30.784039, -85.173728 +9ft A 65ft

I'Iatiéh otf'{L\/IH AA Blue Springs Sewer Project Phase 1

N . 22 Aug 2024, 9:44:33 AM
) SUU4 uillidse vvay, ividridaiiiid, r. 9£449, UoA

3765, -85.174673 +£39ft A 55ft

18° E (T) © 30.78

ace

Beginning-to apply lime rock baseto e
road way = Blue‘SpringstSewer|RrojectiPhase
AHE/bhl — « 23 Aug 2024,9:28:21 AM




3004 Chase Way, Marianna, FL 32446, USA

|

© 85° E (T) @ 30.783964, -85.173909 +9ft A 65ft

= . x

Installing 8 gravity pipe-‘ﬁ . “Blue Springs Sewer Project Phase 1
AHE/bh 7 3 21 Aug.2024;9:35:35 AM



